
Activities at Galleywood Heritage Centre 

E & OE – 26th August 2015 

 

 

 

 

 

Activity Days Times Room Contact Details 

French Classes 
 

Fridays (Term 
Time) 

9.30am - 11. 30am Heritage Room 
 

Jane Adams 01245 355448 
ianeadam7@hotmail.com 

German Classes Mondays 
Thursdays 

(Term Time) 

7.30pm - 9.30pm 
7.30pm - 9.30pm 

Heritage Room Denise Peacock 01245 260497 
denisepeacock@btinternet.com 

German Classes Thursdays 

(Term Time) 

1.00pm – 3:00pm Heritage Room Birgit Wilkinson 01245 284111 
birgitwilkinson@hotmail.co.uk 

Low impact Aerobics Mondays 

Thursdays 

6.30pm - 7.30pm 

10.15am –11.15am 

6.30pm – 7.30pm 

 Common Room Deborah Roberson 01245 476837 
deborah.roberson@virgin.net 

Point to Point 
Patchwork and 
Quilting 

Mondays 9.30am - 12.30pm Main Hall Margaret Shears 01245 260312 
Marg.shears@blueyonder.co.uk 

Dolls House Club Last Tuesdays of 
each month 

7.30pm – 9.30pm Common Room Mrs Candler 01245 261611 

Baby Ballet Tuesdays 9.30am – 12.300pm Main Hall Laura Watkins 07534 260067 
chelmsford@babyballet.co.uk 
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  Rainbow Pre-School Mondays 

Wednesdays 

Fridays (Term 

time) 

9.30am – 2.30pm Heritage 

Room 

Maureen Lee 
01245 476958 Mobile 07976 742827 
Maureenlee123@hotmail.com 

  Mock Exams (11+) Sundays (contact 
for specific dates) 

2.00pm – 6.00pm Main Hall Erkal (Eric) Karahalli 01245 474085 
eric@11pluslearning.co.uk 

 

   Zumba 

 

  Wednesdays 
 

 6.30pm - 9.15pm 
 

Main Hall 

 

Joani St Cliere 
01621 743533 Mobile 07787 512617 
Joanistcliere@aol.com 

Essex Society for 

Family History 

(ESFH Chelmsford 
Branch Meetings) 

Third Saturday of 

the month (except 

August) 

10.30am - 4.00pm Main Hall and 
Heritage Room 

Meryl Rawlings 01245 225200 
meryl.rawlings@btinternet.com  
www.esfh.org.uk 

  Horseshoe Tea Room Tuesday 
afternoons 

Also open on additional 
days in support of Archive 

Group and Fund Raising 

events 

Main Hall 
(subject to 

availability) 

GHC Office 01245 357700 

mail@galleywoodheritagecentre.org.uk  
www.galleywoodheritagecentre.org.uk 

Yoga Mondays 6.30pm – 9.30pm Main 

Hall/Common 

Room 

Paul Brown 01621 893117 
paulbrownyoga@hotmail.co.uk 
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Yoga Tuesdays 10.00am - Noon Common Room  Nicola Hollas  01245 493084  
njhollas@gmail.com 

Respiratory 

Exercises 

Tuesdays 1.30pm – 2.30pm Common Room Dee Potter 01245 602334 
deejas@blueyonder.co.uk 
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